E-J ELECTRIC HONORED AS CHARTER MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK BUILDING CONGRESS

NEW YORK—May 19, 2012—E-J Electric Installation Co. (E-J) was recently given special recognition by the New York Building Congress at their 90th Anniversary Leadership Awards Luncheon as a Charter Member of the Building Congress, going back to their founding in 1921. Bob Mann, Chairman of E-J was recognized on stage at the Luncheon held on Saturday, May 12, 2012 at the New York Hilton along with 10 other Charter Member organizations.

According to Bob Mann, "E-J is proud of its involvement in the New York Building Congress and was pleased to celebrate the organization's 90th Anniversary serving the New York building community. The Building Congress has always been a place that E-J has invested time as a way of bettering our industry and our City."

Additional organizations who received this recognition included:

- Building Trades Employers' Association
- Cauldwell Wingate Company, LLC
- HLW International, LLP
- Jaros Baum & Bolles
- Otis Elevator Company
- RailWorks Corporation
- Skanska USA Inc.
- STV Group, Inc.
- Tishman Construction Corporation
- Turner Construction

About E-J Electric Installation Co.

E-J Electric Installation Co. is active in all facets of electrical contracting. Projects vary in size to over \$200 million. Typical installations include: office buildings, hospitals, power plants, cogeneration facilities, data communication centers, airline computer systems (120 cities in the United States), industrial plants, universities, movie studios, sport stadiums, transit facilities, roadway installations and high voltage distribution. At E-J Electric Installation Co., three family generations of practical expertise have created an organization keyed to the most modern technological advances in providing rapid and efficient solutions to today's lighting, power, energy and communication needs. E-J has a 113-year reputation for unparalleled integrity, quality and service in the electrical field. Please visit our website at www.ej1899.com to learn more about the company.